Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	10/31/2016 MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
10 11 16 RECORDATION PATEN	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	103676197
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: E.J. BROOKS COMPANY
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 28181 RIVER DRIVE
Execution Date(s) 10-3-14	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CIRCLEVILLE
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 43113-9726
Other_RELEASE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
see attachment	see attachment
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD	■ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ROANOKE	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 24019	
Phone Number: 540-561-2511	Deposit Account RUKROAS DEBUYEN1 00000013 12239869
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name 1120.00 (IP)
Email Address: Cherri.Johnson@wellsfargo.com	Authorized Oser Name De La
9. Signature: Signature	
TRENA SWAIN	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 040571 FRAME: 0799

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

U.S. Patent Registrations

TITLE	Patent Number	(Filing Date)/ Patent Date	Status
Thermoplastic Security Seal	5,524,945	6/11/1996	Issued
Rotatable Seal	6,390,519	5/21/2002	Issued
Security Seal with Flag Grip	6,449,808	9/17/2002	Issued
Enduro Seal III	5,427,423	6/27/1995	Issued
Security Seal and Lock with Enhanced Bore Sleeve	6,540,273	4/1/2003	Issued
Security Seal and Lock with Enhanced Bore Sleeve	6,948,746	9/27/2005	Issued
Padlock Seal	6,966,584	11/22/2005	Issued
Security Seal and Lock	5,222,776	6/29/1993	Issued
Pull Seal with Bi-directional Locking Arrangement	6,981,725 1/3/2006		Issued
Snap On Flag for Flag Seal	6,752,439	6/20/04	Issued
Locking Device with Serpentine Gripping Member	5,582,447 12/10/1996		Issued
Spin Lock	5,450,657 9/19/1995		Issued
Programmable Lock and Security System	6,097,306 12/2/1997		Issued .
Security Seal and Lock	5,820,176 10/31/1998		Issued
Tamper Evident Security Seal	6,494,508	12/17/2002	Issued
Seal Construction	5,533,767 7/9/1996		Lapsed
Rotatable Seal	6,000,736	000,736 12/14/1999	
Security Seal and Lock	6,345,847 2/12/2002		Issued
Electronic Security Seal	6,265,973 7/24/2001		Issued
Padlock Type Security Seal	4,832,387	5/23/1989	Issued
Electronic Security Seal	7,239,238	7/30/2007	Issued
Security seal	5,522,627	6/4/1996	Lapsed
Seal	5,441,316	8/15/1995	Lapsed
Padlock-type security seal	4,893,853	1/16/1990	Issued
Reusable Seal for use with Rod	5,413,393	5/9/1995	Issued
Reusable Bolt Seal	5,347,689	9/20/1994	Issued
Tamper Indicator for a Locking Seal	5,127,687	7/7/1992	Lapsed

OHS West:260754200.2 1696-453

PATENT REEL: 040571 FRAME: 0800

TITLE	Patent Number	(Filing Date)/ Patent Date	Status
Tamper Indicator for a Locking Seal	5,005,883	4/9/1991	Lapsed
Labeled Security Seal	4,811,977	3/14/1989	Issued
Locking Seal	4,802,700	11/9/1987	Issued

Foreign Patent Registrations

Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No. (App. No.)	Issue Date (App. Date)	Status/Rem arks
Argentina	Security seal and lock	249255	5/16/1996	Issued
Argentina	Rotatable Seal	012280	1/23/2006	Issued
Argentina	Thermoplastic security seal	251700	3/13/1998	Issued
Argentina	Toolless Roto Seal	021508	11/22/06	Issued
Argentina	Security seal and lock	011172B1	4/16/2003	Issued
Australia	Thermoplastic security seal	689574	7/23/1998	Issued
Australia	Improved Security Tight Seal	656809	6/27/1995	Issued
Australia	Rotatable Seal	748340	9/26/2002	Issued
Brazil	Security seal and lock	98072617	10/24/2006	Issued ¹
Brazil	Locking Device with Serpentine Gripping Member	96071141	8/6/2002	Issued
Brazil	Rotatable Seal	99100428	9/12/2006	Issued
Brazil	Seal Construction	95100539	1/22/2002	Issued
Brazil	Thermoplastic security seal	95065733	7/24/2001	Issued
Brazil	Grip Lock Bag seal	94000590	9/21/1999	Issued
Brazil	Seal Construction	94070431	10/3/2000	Issued
Brazil	Security seal and lock	93070187	1/11/2000	Issued
Brazil	Lacre para saco (Portuguese)	19941004	10/04/1994	Issued
Canada	Thermoplastic security seal	2181821	7/27/1999	Issued
Canada	Electronic Tamper Evident Seal	2622585	5/24/2007	Issued
China	Electronic Security Seal	1160211	8/4/2004	Issued

¹ This patent has the wrong final date for the validity period as appeared on the Certificate of Registration with INPI in Brazil. An amendment to the Certificate of Registration will be made to correct such error at a later date.

OHS West:260754200.2 1696-453



October 3, 2016



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Patent Serial #501008571A. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Patent Assignment #501008571A, to E.J. Brooks Company. (see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 3rd DAY OF October 2016

Yaen See Milli NOTARY PUBLIC

10-31-2019



PATENT REEL: 040571 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 10/11/2016